County

Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Lake
Percent

Report of Registration as of January 2, 2004

Eligible

956,704

909

25,314

153,723

32,825

10,797

663,312

16,741

118,909

485,578

16,312

96,480

74,309

13,265

410,132

67,583

45,203

Registration By County

Registered Democratic Republican

669,398
69.97%

826
90.87%

19,052
75.26%

112,079
72.91%

25,351
77.23%

7,633
70.70%

446,194
67.27%

12,242
73.13%

93,559
78.68%

330,247
68.01%

11,356
69.62%

77,258
80.08%

51,548
69.37%

9,990
75.31%

262,925
64.11%

45,172
66.84%

30,435
67.33%

368,466
55.04%

277
33.54%

6,939
36.42%

38,666
34.50%

8,845
34.89%

2,917
38.22%

215,978
48.40%

4,577
37.39%

29,598
31.64%

131,963
39.96%

3,889
34.25%

32,048
41.48%

27,344
53.05%

3,253
32.56%

94,217
35.83%

17,626
39.02%

13,638
44.81%

128,276
19.16%

311
37.65%

8,892
46.67%

47,713
42.57%

11,497
45.35%

3,546
46.46%

143,439
32.15%

4,809
39.28%

44,699
47.78%

154,485
46.78%

5,479
48.25%

23,648
30.61%

14,743
28.60%

4,785
47.90%

129,523
49.26%

21,486
47.56%

10,318
33.90%

American
Independent

10,601
1.58%

31
3.75%

510
2.68%

2,989
2.67%

661
2.61%

197
2.58%

7,475
1.68%

377
3.08%

2,293
2.45%

5,473
1.66%

297
2.62%

1,763
2.28%

971
1.88%

276
2.76%

6,527
2.48%

894
1.98%

892
2.93%

Green
15,847
2.37%

15
1.82%

150
0.79%

2,679
2.39%

333
1.31%

25
0.33%

4,532
1.02%

144
1.18%

1,057
1.13%

1,837
0.56%

40
0.35%

5,201
6.73%

145
0.28%

113
1.13%

723
0.27%

104
0.23%

524
1.72%



Report of Registration as of January 2, 2004
Registration By County

Peace and Declined to
County Libertarian Natural Law Freedom Miscellaneous State
Alameda 3,361 1,921 3,924 5,776 131,226
Percent 0.50% 0.29% 0.59% 0.86% 19.60%
Alpine 6 0 2 6 178
Percent 0.73% 0.00% 0.24% 0.73% 21.55%
Amador 133 16 41 220 2,151
Percent 0.70% 0.08% 0.22% 1.15% 11.29%
Butte 824 104 606 805 17,693
Percent 0.74% 0.09% 0.54% 0.72% 15.79%
Calaveras 348 27 76 117 3,447
Percent 1.37% 0.11% 0.30% 0.46% 13.60%
Colusa 32 3 20 20 873
Percent 0.42% 0.04% 0.26% 0.26% 11.44%
Contra Costa 2,127 648 1,195 3,558 67,242
Percent 0.48% 0.15% 0.27% 0.80% 15.07%
Del Norte 89 9 42 98 2,097
Percent 0.73% 0.07% 0.34% 0.80% 17.13%
El Dorado 676 75 291 702 14,168
Percent 0.72% 0.08% 0.31% 0.75% 15.14%
Fresno 1,212 264 545 655 33,813
Percent 0.37% 0.08% 0.17% 0.20% 10.24%
Glenn 40 10 42 33 1,526
Percent 0.35% 0.09% 0.37% 0.29% 13.44%
Humboldt 737 158 315 296 13,092
Percent 0.95% 0.20% 0.41% 0.38% 16.95%
Imperial 183 65 234 293 7,570
Percent 0.36% 0.13% 0.45% 0.57% 14.69%
Inyo 64 5 31 50 1,413
Percent 0.64% 0.05% 0.31% 0.50% 14.14%
Kern 1,314 206 528 647 29,240
Percent 0.50% 0.08% 0.20% 0.25% 11.12%
Kings 125 41 31 502 4,363
Percent 0.28% 0.09% 0.07% 1.11% 9.66%
Lake 215 30 106 122 4,590
Percent 0.71% 0.10% 0.35% 0.40% 15.08%



County

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

Report of Registration as of January 2, 2004
Registration By County

Eligible

17,161

5,616,222

71,039

175,753

13,782

60,984

124,891

6,613

9,367

226,911

87,365

72,371

1,794,235

201,524

15,882

1,061,411

867,357

Registered

13,893
80.96%

3,643,878
64.88%

44,614
62.80%

140,234
79.79%

10,700
77.64%

46,480
76.22%

89,839
71.93%

5,232
79.12%

6,183
66.01%

146,857
64.72%

63,246
72.39%

59,362
82.02%

1,370,494
76.38%

162,763
80.77%

12,935
81.44%

654,685
61.68%

608,260
70.13%

Democratic Republican

4,471
32.18%

1,859,514
51.03%

15,849
35.52%

70,192
50.05%

3,494
32.65%

21,114
45.43%

42,073
46.83%

1,777
33.96%

1,903
30.78%

69,505
47.33%

28,835
45.59%

18,604
31.34%

423,491
30.90%

47,396
29.12%

4,499
34.78%

225,202
34.40%

263,025
43.24%

6,179
44.48%

1,019,893
27.99%

22,492
50.41%

35,792
25.52%

5,115
47.80%

12,479
26.85%

37,677
41.94%

2,550
48.74%

2,611
42.23%

49,363
33.61%

21,379
33.80%

26,999
45.48%

666,726
48.65%

85,510
52.54%

5,685
43.95%

318,423
48.64%

219,709
36.12%

American
Independent

574
4.13%

59,459
1.63%

871
1.95%

2,388
1.70%

289
2.70%

1,199
2.58%

1,469
1.64%

153
2.92%

192
3.11%

2,816
1.92%

1,419
2.24%

1,319
2.22%

26,506
1.93%

3,071
1.89%

404
3.12%

13,625
2.08%

13,219
217%

Green

63
0.45%

27,456
0.75%

240
0.54%

4,110
2.93%

155
1.45%

2,765
5.95%

303
0.34%

25
0.48%

138
2.23%

1,493
1.02%

941
1.49%

1,806
3.04%

8,027
0.59%

1,304
0.80%

121
0.94%

2,583
0.39%

6,181
1.02%



Report of Registration as of January 2, 2004
Registration By County

Peace and Declined to
County Libertarian Natural Law Freedom Miscellaneous State
Lassen 88 15 25 71 2,407
Percent 0.63% 0.11% 0.18% 0.51% 17.33%
Los Angeles 18,228 10,978 30,542 24,598 593,210
Percent 0.50% 0.30% 0.84% 0.68% 16.28%
Madera 208 39 47 207 4,661
Percent 0.47% 0.09% 0.11% 0.46% 10.45%
Marin 788 161 371 543 25,889
Percent 0.56% 0.11% 0.26% 0.39% 18.46%
Mariposa 78 11 28 184 1,346
Percent 0.73% 0.10% 0.26% 1.72% 12.58%
Mendocino 378 61 294 319 7,871
Percent 0.81% 0.13% 0.63% 0.69% 16.93%
Merced 237 46 143 139 7,752
Percent 0.26% 0.05% 0.16% 0.15% 8.63%
Modoc 38 3 7 14 665
Percent 0.73% 0.06% 0.13% 0.27% 12.71%
Mono 66 4 16 0 1,253
Percent 1.07% 0.06% 0.26% 0.00% 20.27%
Monterey 682 160 391 454 21,993
Percent 0.46% 0.11% 0.27% 0.31% 14.98%
Napa 413 64 136 582 9,477
Percent 0.65% 0.10% 0.22% 0.92% 14.98%
Nevada 523 50 117 310 9,634
Percent 0.88% 0.08% 0.20% 0.52% 16.23%
Orange 9,868 2,761 3,543 6,765 222,807
Percent 0.72% 0.20% 0.26% 0.49% 16.26%
Placer 1,017 85 268 531 23,581
Percent 0.62% 0.05% 0.16% 0.33% 14.49%
Plumas 86 13 36 51 2,040
Percent 0.66% 0.10% 0.28% 0.39% 15.77%
Riverside 3,340 962 2,208 4,372 83,970
Percent 0.51% 0.15% 0.34% 0.67% 12.83%
Sacramento 3,151 680 5,285 2,241 94,769
Percent 0.52% 0.11% 0.87% 0.37% 15.58%



County
San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Report of Registration as of January 2, 2004
Registration By County

American

Eligible Registered Democratic Republican Independent
33,683 25,610 11,501 8,859 586
76.03% 44.91% 34.59% 2.29%

1,109,410 637,924 248,279 278,552 14,778
57.50% 38.92% 43.67% 2.32%

1,942,752 1,312,883 451,650 547,443 29,266
67.58% 34.40% 41.70% 2.23%

570,617 462,168 248,800 57,666 7,926
80.99% 53.83% 12.48% 1.71%

374,931 245,965 103,487 110,891 3,766
65.60% 42.07% 45.08% 1.53%

184,998 137,167 46,540 60,523 3,126
74.15% 33.93% 44.12% 2.28%

461,881 326,982 162,142 85,829 5,951
70.79% 49.59% 26.25% 1.82%

265,523 182,956 71,638 69,472 3,560
68.90% 39.16% 37.97% 1.95%

1,045,033 773,815 348,569 224,555 14,422
74.05% 45.05% 29.02% 1.86%

173,615 130,390 66,482 29,557 2,172
75.10% 50.99% 22.67% 1.67%

125,513 87,057 27,693 42,754 2,445
69.36% 31.81% 49.11% 2.81%

2,652 2,230 711 948 86
84.09% 31.88% 42.51% 3.86%

32,655 26,247 9,574 11,032 788
80.38% 36.48% 42.03% 3.00%

265,792 169,483 82,652 51,630 3,498
63.77% 48.77% 30.46% 2.06%

324,953 232,114 114,701 65,765 4,370
71.43% 49.42% 28.33% 1.88%

299,656 203,009 87,209 87,733 3,585
67.75% 42.96% 43.22% 1.77%

52,357 38,685 12,792 19,639 864
73.89% 33.07% 50.77% 2.23%

Green
213
0.83%

2,678
0.42%

10,883
0.83%

15,979
3.46%

928
0.38%

2,544
1.85%

4,078
1.25%

3,480
1.90%

7,232
0.93%

6,248
4.79%

544
0.62%

25
1.12%

273
1.04%

1,119
0.66%

7,477
3.22%

726
0.36%

140
0.36%



County
San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Report of Registration as of January 2, 2004
Registration By County

Peace and

Libertarian Natural Law Freedom
168 18 71
0.66% 0.07% 0.28%
3,147 834 2,591
0.49% 0.13% 0.41%
9,783 5,761 3,247
0.75% 0.44% 0.25%
2,831 956 2,389
0.61% 0.21% 0.52%
849 137 1,752
0.35% 0.06% 0.71%
977 189 316
0.71% 0.14% 0.23%
1,735 489 969
0.53% 0.15% 0.30%
1,193 200 339
0.65% 0.11% 0.19%
5,503 897 2,723
0.71% 0.12% 0.35%
1,278 209 595
0.98% 0.16% 0.46%
614 59 197
0.71% 0.07% 0.23%
32 1 8
1.43% 0.04% 0.36%
294 106 72
1.12% 0.40% 0.27%
778 139 462
0.46% 0.08% 0.27%
1,636 246 742
0.70% 0.11% 0.32%
735 130 1,373
0.36% 0.06% 0.68%
187 17 135
0.48% 0.04% 0.35%

Miscellaneous
136
0.53%

5,001
0.78%

8,879
0.68%

1,082
0.23%

1,805
0.73%

1,930
1.41%

1,060
0.32%

2,466
1.35%

2,862
0.37%

1,115
0.86%

267
0.31%

28
1.26%

42
0.16%

1,019
0.60%

1,619
0.70%

1,752
0.86%

1,298
3.36%

Declined to
State

4,058
15.85%

82,064
12.86%

245,971
18.74%

124,539
26.95%

22,350
9.09%

21,022
15.33%

64,729
19.80%

30,608
16.73%

167,052
21.59%

22,734
17.44%

12,484
14.34%

391
17.53%

4,066
15.49%

28,186
16.63%

35,558
15.32%

19,766
9.74%

3,613
9.34%



County
Tehama
Percent

Trinity
Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of January 2, 2004

Eligible
39,899

10,348

215,690

38,272

501,943

120,318

39,747

21,843,202

Registration By County

Registered
28,010
70.20%

7,492
72.40%

129,215
59.91%

30,591
79.93%

363,780
72.47%

80,601
66.99%

25,737
64.75%

14,945,031
68.42%

Democratic
10,026
35.79%

2,783
37.15%

46,482
35.97%

11,616
37.97%

137,317
37.75%

37,550
46.59%

9,245
35.92%

6,450,624
43.16%

Republican
12,500
44.63%

3,082
41.14%

63,040
48.79%

13,474
44.05%

153,903
42.31%

24,184
30.00%

11,274
43.80%

5,330,536
35.67%

American

Independent

1,092
3.90%

249
3.32%

2,827
2.19%

805
2.63%

7,528
2.07%

1,617
2.01%

905
3.52%

287,412
1.92%

Green
133
0.47%

140
1.87%

499
0.39%

326
1.07%

3,461
0.95%

1,867
2.32%

181
0.70%

162,354
1.09%



Report of Registration as of January 2, 2004
Registration By County

Peace and Declined to
County Libertarian Natural Law Freedom Miscellaneous State
Tehama 211 17 86 188 3,757
Percent 0.75% 0.06% 0.31% 0.67% 13.41%
Trinity 81 13 29 100 1,015
Percent 1.08% 0.17% 0.39% 1.33% 13.55%
Tulare 505 144 330 334 15,054
Percent 0.39% 0.11% 0.26% 0.26% 11.65%
Tuolumne 196 26 79 197 3,872
Percent 0.64% 0.08% 0.26% 0.64% 12.66%
Ventura 2,163 585 907 3,290 54,626
Percent 0.59% 0.16% 0.25% 0.90% 15.02%
Yolo 390 85 448 660 13,800
Percent 0.48% 0.11% 0.56% 0.82% 17.12%
Yuba 157 15 95 53 3,812
Percent 0.61% 0.06% 0.37% 0.21% 14.81%
State Total 86,118 30,948 71,441 92,464 2,433,134
Percent 0.58% 0.21% 0.48% 0.62% 16.28%



