County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Alameda	956,704	669,398	368,466	128,276	10,601	15,847
Percent		69.97%	55.04%	19.16%	1.58%	2.37%
Alpine	909	826	277	311	31	15
Percent		90.87%	33.54%	37.65%	3.75%	1.82%
Amador	25,314	19,052	6,939	8,892	510	150
Percent		75.26%	36.42%	46.67%	2.68%	0.79%
Butte	153,723	112,079	38,666	47,713	2,989	2,679
Percent		72.91%	34.50%	42.57%	2.67%	2.39%
Calaveras	32,825	25,351	8,845	11,497	661	333
Percent		77.23%	34.89%	45.35%	2.61%	1.31%
Colusa	10,797	7,633	2,917	3,546	197	25
Percent		70.70%	38.22%	46.46%	2.58%	0.33%
Contra Costa	663,312	446,194	215,978	143,439	7,475	4,532
Percent		67.27%	48.40%	32.15%	1.68%	1.02%
Del Norte	16,741	12,242	4,577	4,809	377	144
Percent		73.13%	37.39%	39.28%	3.08%	1.18%
El Dorado	118,909	93,559	29,598	44,699	2,293	1,057
Percent		78.68%	31.64%	47.78%	2.45%	1.13%
Fresno	485,578	330,247	131,963	154,485	5,473	1,837
Percent		68.01%	39.96%	46.78%	1.66%	0.56%
Glenn	16,312	11,356	3,889	5,479	297	40
Percent		69.62%	34.25%	48.25%	2.62%	0.35%
Humboldt	96,480	77,258	32,048	23,648	1,763	5,201
Percent		80.08%	41.48%	30.61%	2.28%	6.73%
Imperial	74,309	51,548	27,344	14,743	971	145
Percent		69.37%	53.05%	28.60%	1.88%	0.28%
Inyo	13,265	9,990	3,253	4,785	276	113
Percent		75.31%	32.56%	47.90%	2.76%	1.13%
Kern	410,132	262,925	94,217	129,523	6,527	723
Percent		64.11%	35.83%	49.26%	2.48%	0.27%
Kings	67,583	45,172	17,626	21,486	894	104
Percent		66.84%	39.02%	47.56%	1.98%	0.23%
Lake	45,203	30,435	13,638	10,318	892	524
Percent		67.33%	44.81%	33.90%	2.93%	1.72%

County	Libertarian	Natural Law	Peace and Freedom	Miscellaneous	Declined to State
Alameda	3,361	1,921	3,924	5,776	131,226
Percent	0.50%	0.29%	0.59%	0.86%	19.60%
Alpine	6	0	2	6	178
Percent	0.73%	0.00%	0.24%	0.73%	21.55%
Amador	133	16	41	220	2,151
Percent	0.70%	0.08%	0.22%	1.15%	11.29%
Butte	824	104	606	805	17,693
Percent	0.74%	0.09%	0.54%	0.72%	15.79%
Calaveras	348	27	76	117	3,447
Percent	1.37%	0.11%	0.30%	0.46%	13.60%
Colusa	32	3	20	20	873
Percent	0.42%	0.04%	0.26%	0.26%	11.44%
Contra Costa	2,127	648	1,195	3,558	67,242
Percent	0.48%	0.15%	0.27%	0.80%	15.07%
Del Norte	89	9	42	98	2,097
Percent	0.73%	0.07%	0.34%	0.80%	17.13%
El Dorado	676	75	291	702	14,168
Percent	0.72%	0.08%	0.31%	0.75%	15.14%
Fresno	1,212	264	545	655	33,813
Percent	0.37%	0.08%	0.17%	0.20%	10.24%
Glenn	40	10	42	33	1,526
Percent	0.35%	0.09%	0.37%	0.29%	13.44%
Humboldt	737	158	315	296	13,092
Percent	0.95%	0.20%	0.41%	0.38%	16.95%
Imperial	183	65	234	293	7,570
Percent	0.36%	0.13%	0.45%	0.57%	14.69%
Inyo	64	5	31	50	1,413
Percent	0.64%	0.05%	0.31%	0.50%	14.14%
Kern	1,314	206	528	647	29,240
Percent	0.50%	0.08%	0.20%	0.25%	11.12%
Kings	125	41	31	502	4,363
Percent	0.28%	0.09%	0.07%	1.11%	9.66%
Lake	215	30	106	122	4,590
Percent	0.71%	0.10%	0.35%	0.40%	15.08%

County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Lassen	17,161	13,893	4,471	6,179	574	63
Percent		80.96%	32.18%	44.48%	4.13%	0.45%
Los Angeles	5,616,222	3,643,878	1,859,514	1,019,893	59,459	27,456
Percent		64.88%	51.03%	27.99%	1.63%	0.75%
Madera	71,039	44,614	15,849	22,492	871	240
Percent		62.80%	35.52%	50.41%	1.95%	0.54%
Marin	175,753	140,234	70,192	35,792	2,388	4,110
Percent		79.79%	50.05%	25.52%	1.70%	2.93%
Mariposa	13,782	10,700	3,494	5,115	289	155
Percent		77.64%	32.65%	47.80%	2.70%	1.45%
Mendocino	60,984	46,480	21,114	12,479	1,199	2,765
Percent		76.22%	45.43%	26.85%	2.58%	5.95%
Merced	124,891	89,839	42,073	37,677	1,469	303
Percent		71.93%	46.83%	41.94%	1.64%	0.34%
Modoc	6,613	5,232	1,777	2,550	153	25
Percent		79.12%	33.96%	48.74%	2.92%	0.48%
Mono	9,367	6,183	1,903	2,611	192	138
Percent		66.01%	30.78%	42.23%	3.11%	2.23%
Monterey	226,911	146,857	69,505	49,363	2,816	1,493
Percent		64.72%	47.33%	33.61%	1.92%	1.02%
Napa	87,365	63,246	28,835	21,379	1,419	941
Percent		72.39%	45.59%	33.80%	2.24%	1.49%
Nevada	72,371	59,362	18,604	26,999	1,319	1,806
Percent		82.02%	31.34%	45.48%	2.22%	3.04%
Orange	1,794,235	1,370,494	423,491	666,726	26,506	8,027
Percent		76.38%	30.90%	48.65%	1.93%	0.59%
Placer	201,524	162,763	47,396	85,510	3,071	1,304
Percent		80.77%	29.12%	52.54%	1.89%	0.80%
Plumas	15,882	12,935	4,499	5,685	404	121
Percent		81.44%	34.78%	43.95%	3.12%	0.94%
Riverside	1,061,411	654,685	225,202	318,423	13,625	2,583
Percent		61.68%	34.40%	48.64%	2.08%	0.39%
Sacramento	867,357	608,260	263,025	219,709	13,219	6,181
Percent		70.13%	43.24%	36.12%	2.17%	1.02%

County	Libertarian	Natural Law	Peace and Freedom	l Miscellaneous	Declined to State
Lassen	88	15	25	71	2,407
Percent	0.63%	0.11%	0.18%	0.51%	17.33%
Los Angeles	18,228	10,978	30,542	24,598	593,210
Percent	0.50%	0.30%	0.84%	0.68%	16.28%
Madera	208	39	47	207	4,661
Percent	0.47%	0.09%	0.11%	0.46%	10.45%
Marin	788	161	371	543	25,889
Percent	0.56%	0.11%	0.26%	0.39%	18.46%
Mariposa	78	11	28	184	1,346
Percent	0.73%	0.10%	0.26%	1.72%	12.58%
Mendocino	378	61	294	319	7,871
Percent	0.81%	0.13%	0.63%	0.69%	16.93%
Merced	237	46	143	139	7,752
Percent	0.26%	0.05%	0.16%	0.15%	8.63%
Modoc	38	3	7	14	665
Percent	0.73%	0.06%	0.13%	0.27%	12.71%
Mono	66	4	16	0	1,253
Percent	1.07%	0.06%	0.26%	0.00%	20.27%
Monterey	682	160	391	454	21,993
Percent	0.46%	0.11%	0.27%	0.31%	14.98%
Napa	413	64	136	582	9,477
Percent	0.65%	0.10%	0.22%	0.92%	14.98%
Nevada	523	50	117	310	9,634
Percent	0.88%	0.08%	0.20%	0.52%	16.23%
Orange	9,868	2,761	3,543	6,765	222,807
Percent	0.72%	0.20%	0.26%	0.49%	16.26%
Placer	1,017	85	268	531	23,581
Percent	0.62%	0.05%	0.16%	0.33%	14.49%
Plumas	86	13	36	51	2,040
Percent	0.66%	0.10%	0.28%	0.39%	15.77%
Riverside	3,340	962	2,208	4,372	83,970
Percent	0.51%	0.15%	0.34%	0.67%	12.83%
Sacramento	3,151	680	5,285	2,241	94,769
Percent	0.52%	0.11%	0.87%	0.37%	15.58%

					American	
County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	Independent	Green
San Benito	33,683	25,610	11,501	8,859	586	213
Percent		76.03%	44.91%	34.59%	2.29%	0.83%
San Bernardino	1,109,410	637,924	248,279	278,552	14,778	2,678
Percent		57.50%	38.92%	43.67%	2.32%	0.42%
San Diego	1,942,752	1,312,883	451,650	547,443	29,266	10,883
Percent		67.58%	34.40%	41.70%	2.23%	0.83%
San Francisco	570,617	462,168	248,800	57,666	7,926	15,979
Percent		80.99%	53.83%	12.48%	1.71%	3.46%
San Joaquin	374,931	245,965	103,487	110,891	3,766	928
Percent		65.60%	42.07%	45.08%	1.53%	0.38%
San Luis Obispo	184,998	137,167	46,540	60,523	3,126	2,544
Percent		74.15%	33.93%	44.12%	2.28%	1.85%
San Mateo	461,881	326,982	162,142	85,829	5,951	4,078
Percent		70.79%	49.59%	26.25%	1.82%	1.25%
Santa Barbara	265,523	182,956	71,638	69,472	3,560	3,480
Percent		68.90%	39.16%	37.97%	1.95%	1.90%
Santa Clara	1,045,033	773,815	348,569	224,555	14,422	7,232
Percent		74.05%	45.05%	29.02%	1.86%	0.93%
Santa Cruz	173,615	130,390	66,482	29,557	2,172	6,248
Percent		75.10%	50.99%	22.67%	1.67%	4.79%
Shasta	125,513	87,057	27,693	42,754	2,445	544
Percent		69.36%	31.81%	49.11%	2.81%	0.62%
Sierra	2,652	2,230	711	948	86	25
Percent		84.09%	31.88%	42.51%	3.86%	1.12%
Siskiyou	32,655	26,247	9,574	11,032	788	273
Percent		80.38%	36.48%	42.03%	3.00%	1.04%
Solano	265,792	169,483	82,652	51,630	3,498	1,119
Percent		63.77%	48.77%	30.46%	2.06%	0.66%
Sonoma	324,953	232,114	114,701	65,765	4,370	7,477
Percent		71.43%	49.42%	28.33%	1.88%	3.22%
Stanislaus	299,656	203,009	87,209	87,733	3,585	726
Percent		67.75%	42.96%	43.22%	1.77%	0.36%
Sutter	52,357	38,685	12,792	19,639	864	140
Percent		73.89%	33.07%	50.77%	2.23%	0.36%

County San Benito	Libertarian 168	Natural Law 18	Peace and Freedom 71	Miscellaneous 136	Declined to State 4,058
Percent	0.66%	0.07%	0.28%	0.53%	15.85%
San Bernardino	3,147	834	2,591	5,001	82,064
Percent	0.49%	0.13%	0.41%	0.78%	12.86%
San Diego Percent	9,783 0.75%	5,761 0.44%	3,247 0.25%	8,879 0.68%	245,971 18.74%
San Francisco	2,831	956	2,389	1,082	124,539
Percent	0.61%	0.21%	0.52%	0.23%	26.95%
San Joaquin	849	137	1,752	1,805	22,350
Percent	0.35%	0.06%	0.71%	0.73%	9.09%
San Luis Obispo	977	189	316	1,930	21,022
Percent	0.71%	0.14%	0.23%	1.41%	15.33%
San Mateo	1,735	489	969	1,060	64,729
Percent	0.53%	0.15%	0.30%	0.32%	19.80%
Santa Barbara	1,193	200	339	2,466	30,608
Percent	0.65%	0.11%	0.19%	1.35%	16.73%
Santa Clara	5,503	897	2,723	2,862	167,052
Percent	0.71%	0.12%	0.35%	0.37%	21.59%
Santa Cruz	1,278	209	595	1,115	22,734
Percent	0.98%	0.16%	0.46%	0.86%	17.44%
Shasta	614	59	197	267	12,484
Percent	0.71%	0.07%	0.23%	0.31%	14.34%
Sierra	32	1	8	28	391
Percent	1.43%	0.04%	0.36%	1.26%	17.53%
Siskiyou	294	106	72	42	4,066
Percent	1.12%	0.40%	0.27%	0.16%	15.49%
Solano	778	139	462	1,019	28,186
Percent	0.46%	0.08%	0.27%	0.60%	16.63%
Sonoma	1,636	246	742	1,619	35,558
Percent	0.70%	0.11%	0.32%	0.70%	15.32%
Stanislaus	735	130	1,373	1,752	19,766
Percent	0.36%	0.06%	0.68%	0.86%	9.74%
Sutter	187	17	135	1,298	3,613
Percent	0.48%	0.04%	0.35%	3.36%	9.34%

					American	
County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	Independent	Green
Tehama	39,899	28,010	10,026	12,500	1,092	133
Percent		70.20%	35.79%	44.63%	3.90%	0.47%
Trinity	10,348	7,492	2,783	3,082	249	140
Percent		72.40%	37.15%	41.14%	3.32%	1.87%
Tulare	215,690	129,215	46,482	63,040	2,827	499
Percent		59.91%	35.97%	48.79%	2.19%	0.39%
Tuolumne	38,272	30,591	11,616	13,474	805	326
Percent		79.93%	37.97%	44.05%	2.63%	1.07%
Ventura	501,943	363,780	137,317	153,903	7,528	3,461
Percent		72.47%	37.75%	42.31%	2.07%	0.95%
Yolo	120,318	80,601	37,550	24,184	1,617	1,867
Percent		66.99%	46.59%	30.00%	2.01%	2.32%
Yuba	39,747	25,737	9,245	11,274	905	181
Percent		64.75%	35.92%	43.80%	3.52%	0.70%
State Total Percent	21,843,202	14,945,031 68.42%	6,450,624 43.16%	5,330,536 35.67%	287,412 1.92%	162,354 1.09%

			Peace and	I	Declined to
County	Libertarian	Natural Law	Freedom	Miscellaneous	State
Tehama	211	17	86	188	3,757
Percent	0.75%	0.06%	0.31%	0.67%	13.41%
Trinity	81	13	29	100	1,015
Percent	1.08%	0.17%	0.39%	1.33%	13.55%
Tulare	505	144	330	334	15,054
Percent	0.39%	0.11%	0.26%	0.26%	11.65%
Tuolumne	196	26	79	197	3,872
Percent	0.64%	0.08%	0.26%	0.64%	12.66%
Ventura	2,163	585	907	3,290	54,626
Percent	0.59%	0.16%	0.25%	0.90%	15.02%
Yolo	390	85	448	660	13,800
Percent	0.48%	0.11%	0.56%	0.82%	17.12%
Yuba	157	15	95	53	3,812
Percent	0.61%	0.06%	0.37%	0.21%	14.81%
State Total	86,118	30,948	71,441	92,464	2,433,134
Percent	0.58%	0.21%	0.48%	0.62%	16.28%